Page 1/3
Copyright © 2025 LinkPro. All rights reserved.
High-density Trunk Cable
Part Number: LHTCXX – XXXX – XMXXXXX – (XX)
Product Description
The trunk cable is a type of fiber optic cable used to connect multiple devices or network
segments in a structured cabling system.
These cables use multi-core connectors, which support multiple fibers in a single connector. It is

Page 3/3
Copyright © 2025 LinkPro. All rights reserved.
Ordering information
LHTC X X – X X X X – X M X XXXX – (X X)
Notes:
1. Only MPO has base-8, base-12 option.
2. When the last two codes (x x) are defined as 00, these codes will be ignored.
Draft Check Approve Date Rev. ECN Name Date
Rafael Leo Laddie 2025.3.14 01
Cable Length
0005: 0.5
0050: 5
0100: 10
1000: 100
Cable structure
M: Micro cable
Cable Jacket
B: CPR B2CA
C: CPR Cca
H: LSZH
R: OFNR
P: OFNP
Polarity
A: TIA568 Type A
B: TIA568 Type B
C: TIA568 Type C
Polish Type
1: APC-APC
2: UPC-UPC
3: APC-UPC
Connector Type (Side B)
0: Null (pigtail)
1:MPO/12 male,Base-8
2:MPO/12 male,Base-12
5: MPO/16 male
7: MPO/24 male
B: MMC/16 male
D: MMC/24 male
H: SN-MT/16 male
K: SN-MT/24 male
Fiber Count
3: 144F
4: 192F
5: 288F
6: 576F
7: 864F
1 Fiber Type
D: G652D
A: G657A2
3: OM3
4: OM4
5: OM5
2 Connector Type (Side A)
1:MPO/12 male,Base-8
2:MPO/12 male,Base-12
5: MPO/16 male
7: MPO/24 male
B: MMC/16 male
D: MMC/24 male
H: SN-MT/16 male
K: SN-MT/24 male
3 4
5 6 8
AUnit
M: Meter
F: Feet
9
7
Performance
0: Standard Loss
1: Low Loss
2: Ultra Low Loss
B